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Results
 
#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay Frosh/Soph

  Team Relay Finals Time

AHC1 1:55.49

Pavich, Alyssa 9 Relias, Zoe 9

Fryzel, Julia 9 Elazegui, Caitlyn 9

30.59 29.65 26.5328.72

ALT-IL2 1:56.01

Bradbury, Hannah FR Meehan, Lucy FR

Kural, Marissa FR Molenda, Clare SO

29.76 33.30 25.1427.81

AGWS-IL3 1:58.34

Ficarella, Claire FR Budny, Skyler FR

Meyers, Annie SO Reese, Vicki SO

30.23 34.61 26.0627.44

AOPRF4 1:59.76

Casson, Kevan SO Raeder, Kathryn FR

Cronin, Jilly SO Cronin, Tamsen FR

30.81 33.58 26.5828.79

AYORK5 2:02.67

Asher, Winona FR Fitzpatrick, Ellie SO

Kao, Sarina SO Orzak, Ailie FR

30.35 36.09 26.8629.37

ADGN6 2:04.41

Niestrom, Izzy FR Grubich, Maddie FR

Mulligan, Maeve FR Carroll, Maddy SO

32.32 34.57 27.5230.00

 
#2  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALT-IL1 1:56.41

Land, Meredith SR Clark, Elizabeth SR

Yang, Erin JR Isaacson, Megan SR

30.68 32.40 24.9928.34

AHC2 1:58.89

Gates, Molly 11 Blankenburg, Grace 11

Rodgers, Katherine 10 Chang, Betty 11

32.48 32.05 26.1228.24

AGWS-IL3 2:05.00

Kryger, Katie SR Gunn, Olivia JR

Sheline, Katie SR Armstrong, Jenny SR

32.14 39.04 25.8228.00

AYORK4 2:06.64

Phelps, Kelly FR Rasnic, Kirsten SR

Brown, Madison JR Tamm, Lauren SR

32.69 34.43 26.9532.57

ADGN5 2:10.15

Jacobson, Sara JR Yu, Kaitlyn JR

Martin, Silvia SR Michaels, Molly JR

35.29 35.46 26.8132.59

AOPRF--- DQ

Fajardo, Noelle SR Kennedy-Wood, Kathleen FR

Weisman, Jocelyn JR Wheeler, Caitlin SR

31.83 38.69 25.8228.87

 
#3  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADGN1 1:49.33

Sims, Gabby SR Serniute, Gabriele JR

Wick, Daria JR Albrecht, Emily JR

26.72 31.39 24.3026.92

AHC2 1:51.89

Yu, Olivia 12 Leader, Brooke 11

Gurke, Andrea 11 Shenouda, Jazmin 10

28.86 30.74 52.47

ALT-IL3 1:52.30

Zahorik, Marie SR Murphy, Elizabeth SR

Swinehart, Maeve FR Young, Kristen JR

29.50 31.05 24.6327.12

AYORK4 1:53.89

Nolte, Hannah SR Nolte, Paula SO

Marlott, Sam JR Woolfe, Jessica JR

29.10 31.19 24.7228.88

AGWS-IL5 1:55.75

Lay, Paige JR Schroeder, Marina JR

Xue, Joy SR Miao, Hera JR

28.56 32.49 26.2028.50

AOPRF6 1:56.11

O'Donnell, Maille JR Guhlstorf, Chloe JR

Dahl, Maura SR Bondarenko, Polina FR

30.04 32.29 25.4828.30

 
#4  Women 200 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HC 9Berger, Karly1 2:01.18

28.49 30.60 31.2030.89

HC 10Hamp, Lauren2 2:04.34

28.94 31.29 32.5131.60

GWS-IL SOArmstrong, Katie3 2:05.44

28.97 32.29 32.1332.05

OPRF SOCasson, Kevan4 2:07.67

28.90 32.09 33.5133.17

YORK FRMcIntyre, Meaghan5 2:08.21

28.92 32.81 32.3734.11

LT-IL FRObryan, Amanda6 2:09.51

28.92 32.20 34.1434.25

LT-IL SOGuagenti, Taylor7 2:11.67

30.11 33.21 33.9834.37

OPRF FRTando, Kayla8 2:13.61

29.80 33.53 35.2635.02

YORK FRAsher, Winona9 2:14.03

29.88 33.25 35.1335.77

DGN SOHarris, Maddie10 2:18.15

29.98 34.10 37.4336.64

DGN FRMulligan, Maeve11 2:18.34

29.92 34.01 1:14.41

 
#5  Women 200 Yard Free Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GWS-IL SRArmstrong, Jenny1 2:04.04

28.50 31.31 31.9232.31

LT-IL JRDuheric, Almasa2 2:06.06

28.55 31.44 33.1632.91

HC 11Kress, Molly3 2:06.42

29.19 31.87 32.4832.88

HC 9Derezinski, Emily4 2:06.84

29.76 31.85 32.8032.43

YORK JRKliebhan, Maddie5 2:07.50

28.40 31.79 33.9333.38

LT-IL FRTomsik, Allyson6 2:09.00

27.98 32.00 34.4534.57

DGN JRMcDaniel, Riley7 2:09.38

29.07 31.92 34.6133.78

GWS-IL JRJenkins, Hannah8 2:11.69

30.13 33.40 34.0734.09

OPRF JRJaplon, Natalie9 2:12.97

30.75 33.45 33.9534.82

OPRF FRAlonso, Madeline10 2:16.35

30.95 34.83 34.3836.19

DGN JRNiestrom, Vivian11 2:21.63

30.63 36.26 36.4438.30

YORK SOWoodward, Alyssa12 2:28.52

33.62 37.26 38.7438.90

 
#6  Women 200 Yard Free Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

OPRF FRBlankemeier, Hanna1 1:55.99

26.52 29.39 29.9430.14

DGN FRMathys, Lindsay2 1:56.23

26.64 29.18 30.0830.33

GWS-IL SRBeese, Meg3 1:57.87

26.92 29.33 30.7530.87

LT-IL SODunn, Mackenna4 1:58.66

27.05 29.47 31.1630.98

LT-IL SRRosenberger, Lauren5 2:00.64

27.88 30.46 31.0531.25

HC 12Hamp, Elizabeth6 2:01.04

28.34 30.08 31.6930.93

DGN SOCostello, Natalie7 2:01.32

27.76 30.52 31.5431.50

HC 11Smith, Kelly8 2:03.40

28.14 30.30 32.7432.22

YORK SOSchlecht, Maggie9 2:04.32

27.81 31.12 32.6232.77

YORK JRBrodt, Alison10 2:04.47

28.92 31.28 32.1432.13

GWS-IL JRBuczynski, Brandi11 2:06.12

28.19 31.50 33.6432.79

OPRF JRAndreoli, Mia12 2:12.07

30.23 32.93 34.1234.79

 
#7  Women 200 Yard IM Frosh/Soph

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HC 9Ayres, Jennifer1 2:21.18

30.36 36.19 32.3542.28

LT-IL FRKural, Marissa2 2:23.00

29.52 36.69 33.2143.58



Oak Park & River Forest High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 7:43 AM  11/3/2013  Page 2

WSC GIRLS SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

November 1 - 2, 2013

Results
(#7  Women 200 Yard IM Frosh/Soph)

HC 9Relias, Zoe3 2:23.82

31.65 38.11 33.6740.39

GWS-IL SOMeyers, Annie4 2:24.07

28.89 37.56 32.0545.57

LT-IL SONaughton, Annie5 2:24.23

29.74 37.67 34.6442.18

OPRF SOSullivan, Nora6 2:26.30

30.36 37.36 34.3344.25

GWS-IL FRBudny, Skyler7 2:27.23

32.81 36.55 33.9243.95

OPRF FRRaeder, Kathryn8 2:31.41

32.84 37.22 36.3345.02

DGN FRGrubich, Maddie9 2:34.15

1:21.39

YORK FRChoi, Amy10 2:34.56

34.23 39.72 34.6146.00

YORK SOPhelps, Mary11 2:42.94

34.33 40.15 39.0849.38

DGN SOProchaska, Sara--- DQ

34.90 40.71 36.4951.13

 
#8  Women 200 Yard IM Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LT-IL SRClark, Elizabeth1 2:20.49

29.30 36.47 33.9440.78

LT-IL JRCohen, Julia2 2:22.37

30.86 37.09 32.1942.23

YORK SRRasnic, Kirsten3 2:27.91

33.19 38.12 33.9242.68

GWS-IL SRSheline, Katie4 2:27.93

30.51 38.43 34.0644.93

HC 12Pena, Jill5 2:28.47

32.26 39.09 34.6442.48

HC 11Gates, Molly6 2:28.91

32.72 35.69 34.0146.49

DGN JRYu, Kaitlyn7 2:30.98

30.87 38.30 36.6145.20

OPRF FRElmiger, Olivia8 2:35.87

33.97 37.61 37.0247.27

GWS-IL JRGunn, Olivia9 2:37.69

33.48 38.43 37.3248.46

OPRF SRThomason, Helen10 2:42.97

36.00 41.05 36.4949.43

DGN JRArend, Bree11 2:47.25

38.1448.73

YORK FRHeslop, Lauren12 2:47.55

37.31 41.28 37.9351.03

 
#9  Women 200 Yard IM Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DGN JRSerniute, Gabriele1 2:10.04

27.79 33.59 30.5738.09

DGN SRSims, Maddy2 2:12.53

27.69 31.49 32.5640.79

YORK SRNolte, Hannah3 2:15.93

29.74 33.27 31.3041.62

HC 11Kaufman, Margaret4 2:16.68

29.30 34.85 30.2642.27

HC 11Gurke, Andrea5 2:17.96

29.29 33.92 33.1141.64

YORK SONolte, Paula6 2:18.34

30.56 35.22 33.1839.38

LT-IL FRMitchell, Paige7 2:19.24

29.87 36.36 30.9342.08

GWS-IL JRMiao, Hera8 2:22.08

31.04 36.93 33.4140.70

OPRF JRWolfe, Madeline9 2:25.18

31.75 37.40 33.6142.42

OPRF SRConnell, Emma10 2:25.83

30.47 37.11 32.6945.56

LT-IL FRFerguson, Maggie--- DQ

28.64 36.43 31.5439.65

 
#10  Women 50 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LT-IL SOMolenda, Clare1 25.92

HC 9Elazegui, Caitlyn2 26.01

HC 9Fryzel, Julia3 26.04

OPRF SOCronin, Jilly4 26.06

LT-IL FRBradbury, Hannah5 26.21

YORK FROrzak, Ailie6 26.38

YORK SOKao, Sarina7 26.86

OPRF FRCronin, Tamsen8 27.22

GWS-IL SOBradley, Maddie9 27.50

DGN FRReynolds, Haley10 27.99

GWS-IL SOBanach, Amy11 28.08

DGN SOCarroll, Maddy12 28.18

 
#11  Women 50 Yard Free Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LT-IL SRIsaacson, Megan1 25.73

LT-IL SRDelleman, Frankie2 25.89

HC 9Strausser, Toni3 26.50

YORK SRWrasse, Paige4 26.80

DGN JRMcDaniel, Riley5 26.95

OPRF JRWeisman, Jocelyn6 27.04

DGN JRMichaels, Molly7 27.16

HC 11Garrett, Lauren8 27.47

YORK SRTamm, Lauren9 27.68

OPRF JRHenning, Vivienne10 28.22

GWS-IL FRShort, Maddie11 29.71

GWS-IL SOGraham, Kathryn12 30.66

 
#12  Women 50 Yard Free Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DGN JRAlbrecht, Emily1 23.95

YORK JRWoolfe, Jessica2 24.85

LT-IL SRMurphy, Elizabeth3 25.42

OPRF JRGuhlstorf, Chloe4 25.48

LT-IL JRYoung, Kristen5 25.71

OPRF FRBondarenko, Polina6 25.90

HC 9Chiappe, Mia7 25.94

YORK SRBrinkmeier, Perri8 26.06

GWS-IL SRBoak, Courtney*9 26.19

HC 10Malecki, Courtney*9 26.19

GWS-IL JRLay, Paige11 26.38

DGN SRArand, Ellie12 26.57

 
#13  Women 1 mtr Diving Frosh/Soph

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

LT-IL SOScotty, Katherine1 250.25

YORK FRFischer, Katie2 236.20

LT-IL SOScotty, Alexandra3 228.35

HC 10Boshardt, Kristina4 222.80

HC 10Bogdonoff, Sasha5 194.95

YORK FRDoyle, Rachel--- DQ

 
#14  Women 1 mtr Diving Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

HC 11Marano, Toni1 334.30

LT-IL SRScotty, Emma2 236.95

HC 12Duffy, Claire3 230.20

LT-IL JRMcCarter, Annie4 225.60

 
#15  Women 1 mtr Diving Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

LT-IL JRVitek, Kimmy1 413.60

HC 11McCarthy, Margaret2 401.00

DGN FRAument, Emily3 381.75

LT-IL JRRyser, Kelly4 351.00

HC 12Marano, Marley5 350.05

DGN FRAument, Elizabeth6 344.10

YORK JRYoung, Leah7 245.10

YORK SRKirschbaum, Anna8 220.35

GWS-IL JRZiegler, Sarah9 201.80

OPRF JRKuntz, Jane10 188.65

OPRF JRFowler, Bianca11 169.15

 
#16  Women 100 Yard Fly Frosh/Soph

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LT-IL FRKural, Marissa1 1:02.80

29.32 33.48

HC 9Bhalla, Deepali2 1:02.83

29.71 33.12

LT-IL SONaughton, Annie3 1:05.93

30.50 35.43

HC 9Ayres, Jennifer4 1:06.02

30.23 35.79

OPRF SOCronin, Jilly5 1:07.17

YORK SOKao, Sarina6 1:07.27

30.32 36.95

YORK FRSiavelis, Amalia*7 1:07.89

30.64 37.25

OPRF FRKennedy-Wood, Eleanor*7 1:07.89

29.90 37.99

GWS-IL FRFicarella, Claire9 1:08.15

31.50 36.65

DGN FRMulligan, Maeve10 1:11.52

32.01 39.51
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(#16  Women 100 Yard Fly Frosh/Soph)

DGN FRNiestrom, Izzy11 1:14.62

32.40 42.22

 
#17  Women 100 Yard Fly Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GWS-IL SRSheline, Katie1 1:04.86

30.47 34.39

HC 10Rodgers, Katherine2 1:05.77

29.90 35.87

HC 11Strausser, Samantha3 1:07.18

30.84 36.34

LT-IL FRTomsik, Allyson4 1:08.20

31.24 36.96

OPRF JRWeisman, Jocelyn5 1:08.91

32.21 36.70

LT-IL JRCohen, Julia6 1:09.59

DGN JRYu, Kaitlyn7 1:11.05

31.67 39.38

DGN SRMartin, Silvia8 1:13.99

33.51 40.48

OPRF FRAlonso, Madeline9 1:14.04

34.34 39.70

YORK JRBrown, Madison10 1:18.83

34.11 44.72

GWS-IL FRShort, Maddie11 1:18.98

34.67 44.31

YORK SRWeirman, Claudia12 1:20.40

34.90 45.50

 
#18  Women 100 Yard Fly Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DGN SRSims, Maddy1 59.14

28.20 30.94

DGN JRWick, Daria2 1:00.75

28.21 32.54

LT-IL FRSwinehart, Maeve3 1:01.82

29.63 32.19

GWS-IL JRSchroeder, Marina4 1:02.17

29.23 32.94

LT-IL JRYoung, Kristen5 1:02.40

29.72 32.68

HC 11Gurke, Andrea6 1:02.86

29.16 33.70

HC 12Yu, Olivia7 1:03.39

29.74 33.65

GWS-IL SRXue, Joy8 1:03.99

29.73 34.26

YORK JRSullivan, Katie9 1:04.30

29.44 34.86

OPRF JRO'Donnell, Maille10 1:04.84

30.38 34.46

YORK JRMarlott, Sam11 1:05.23

30.23 35.00

OPRF SRDahl, Maura12 1:06.30

30.00 36.30

 
#19  Women 100 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GWS-IL SOArmstrong, Katie1 55.84

27.48 28.36

LT-IL SOMolenda, Clare2 56.13

27.25 28.88

HC 10Karagianis, Ani3 56.32

27.08 29.24

GWS-IL SOReese, Vicki4 56.63

27.00 29.63

HC 10Hamp, Lauren5 57.64

27.37 30.27

YORK FROrzak, Ailie6 57.97

28.12 29.85

OPRF FRGirardot, Katherine7 59.41

28.30 31.11

DGN FRHenrikson, Delaney8 1:00.41

28.21 32.20

OPRF FRCronin, Tamsen9 1:00.46

28.47 31.99

LT-IL SOMcDermott, Maggie10 1:00.87

28.33 32.54

DGN FRReynolds, Haley11 1:01.01

28.83 32.18

YORK SOOlson, Paige12 1:02.51

29.90 32.61

 
#20  Women 100 Yard Free Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LT-IL JRYang, Erin1 56.77

27.16 29.61

LT-IL SRLand, Meredith2 57.24

27.46 29.78

HC 11Patel, Anya3 57.84

27.73 30.11

GWS-IL SRArmstrong, Jenny4 58.46

28.37 30.09

YORK JRKliebhan, Maddie5 58.81

28.35 30.46

OPRF SRWheeler, Caitlin6 59.06

28.19 30.87

HC 11Chang, Betty7 59.37

28.20 31.17

OPRF SRMartin, Hannah8 1:02.65

29.47 33.18

GWS-IL SRKryger, Katie9 1:04.60

31.05 33.55

DGN JRBarylowicz, Angelica10 1:04.72

30.68 34.04

YORK FRHeslop, Lauren11 1:06.16

31.49 34.67

DGN JRJacobson, Sara12 1:11.98

33.20 38.78

 
#21  Women 100 Yard Free Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DGN SRSims, Gabby1 52.99

25.07 27.92

LT-IL SODunn, Mackenna2 54.63

26.51 28.12

HC 10Shenouda, Jazmin3 54.76

26.24 28.52

OPRF SRDassoff, Alanna4 55.14

26.12 29.02

DGN SOCandel, Cassandra5 56.56

27.22 29.34

GWS-IL JRBuczynski, Brandi6 56.99

27.59 29.40

LT-IL SREverett, Lizzie7 57.16

27.65 29.51

GWS-IL JRLay, Paige8 57.29

27.90 29.39

YORK JRJaeger, Paige*9 57.45

27.36 30.09

OPRF SRConnell, Emma*9 57.45

27.78 29.67

HC 11Smith, Kelly11 57.61

27.49 30.12

YORK SOSchlecht, Maggie12 57.62

27.59 30.03

 
#22  Women 500 Yard Free Frosh/Soph

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HC 10Running, Andrea1 5:18.78

28.64 30.56 32.0931.34

32.31 32.61 32.84 32.99

33.13 32.27

LT-IL FRMeehan, Lucy2 5:24.39

28.37 30.93 32.6531.86

33.11 33.59 33.34 33.80

34.02 32.72

YORK FRMcIntyre, Meaghan3 5:40.78

30.32 34.29 34.6334.91

35.31 34.64 35.20 35.01

34.23 32.24

LT-IL FRObryan, Amanda4 5:40.90

29.65 32.66 34.7433.88

35.12 34.95 35.57 35.38

35.02 33.93

GWS-IL SOReese, Vicki5 5:41.15

30.25 32.58 33.8932.95

33.99 34.47 35.63 36.45

36.51 34.43

HC 9Bhalla, Deepali6 5:47.82

30.67 34.83 34.9235.38

35.91 36.10 36.03 35.52

34.90 33.56
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(#22  Women 500 Yard Free Frosh/Soph)

GWS-IL SOMeyers, Annie7 5:48.05

29.69 33.09 35.3234.53

35.75 36.13 36.21 36.29

36.41 34.63

OPRF FRTando, Kayla8 5:48.36

30.66 34.94 35.2535.38

35.82 35.37 35.45 35.88

35.80 33.81

YORK FRChoi, Amy9 5:59.13

30.73 34.15 36.9036.00

36.92 37.01 37.17 37.41

37.21 35.63

DGN SOHarris, Maddie10 6:17.77

31.99 36.33 38.4437.90

39.09 38.87 39.53 39.60

39.32 36.70

DGN SOProchaska, Sara11 6:37.02

33.69 38.83 40.1639.88

41.43 41.15 41.75 40.93

40.54 38.66

OPRF SOLundeen, Valerie--- DQ

31.71 35.47 37.8137.40

37.98 37.71 38.41 38.41

38.85 36.68

 
#23  Women 500 Yard Free Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HC 11Kress, Molly1 5:33.49

29.19 32.67 34.2633.90

34.12 33.73 33.83 34.20

34.60 32.99

LT-IL JRDuheric, Almasa2 5:37.67

28.34 31.64 34.4733.63

34.72 34.79 34.85 35.15

35.67 34.41

HC 9Derezinski, Emily3 5:38.10

31.31 33.43 33.9633.61

34.34 33.36 34.43 34.63

34.79 34.24

DGN JRMichaels, Molly4 5:45.30

31.47 33.33 34.0333.51

34.46 35.28 36.62 36.08

35.93 34.59

LT-IL FRSiegelman, Grace5 5:46.73

29.64 33.26 35.2335.00

35.11 35.71 36.01 36.34

35.91 34.52

OPRF JRJaplon, Natalie6 5:48.78

30.93 33.66 35.1634.82

35.08 35.71 36.14 36.32

35.80 35.16

GWS-IL JRSkirvin, Maddie7 5:51.86

30.91 32.75 35.3634.41

35.94 36.87 36.77 36.68

36.74 35.43

GWS-IL JRJenkins, Hannah8 5:54.89

31.83 34.94 36.1736.35

36.40 36.24 36.10 36.10

35.84 34.92

OPRF SRThomason, Helen9 6:11.96

31.32 35.10 38.5235.85

38.00 38.83 39.18 39.15

38.96 37.05

DGN JRNiestrom, Vivian10 6:15.28

31.72 35.53 38.7938.08

39.32 39.15 39.31 39.55

38.80 35.03

YORK SRO'Brien, Kathleen11 6:18.05

32.06 1:14.88

39.78 37.12 39.95 39.23

1:16.27

YORK SRDolan, Brianna12 6:48.48

33.92 38.17 42.3740.06

43.18

39.69

 
#24  Women 500 Yard Free Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DGN FRMathys, Lindsay1 5:11.56

26.97 30.58 31.6731.03

31.51 32.11 31.89 32.26

31.73 31.81

LT-IL SRRosenberger, Lauren2 5:14.33

28.58 31.25 31.9631.65

32.06 32.04 31.86 31.82

31.81 31.30

OPRF FRBlankemeier, Hanna3 5:16.33

28.14 30.96 32.2231.89

32.36 32.41 32.56 32.25

32.19 31.35

GWS-IL SRBeese, Meg4 5:17.97

29.27 31.87 32.3532.35

32.43 32.47 31.64 32.01

31.93 31.65

HC 11Kaufman, Margaret5 5:20.10

28.92 31.43 32.6432.51

32.68 32.37 32.50 32.76

32.79 31.50

LT-IL FRMitchell, Paige6 5:20.41

28.73 31.89 32.7432.33

32.70 32.71 32.88 32.78

32.54 31.11

HC 12Hamp, Elizabeth7 5:28.28

30.17 32.48 33.0132.85

33.11 33.32 33.59 33.70

33.62 32.43

DGN SOCostello, Natalie8 5:28.48

29.68 32.20 33.4633.48

33.73 33.52 33.71 33.90

33.09 31.71

YORK JRBrodt, Alison9 5:30.22

29.78 32.58 33.9733.58

33.90 33.87 33.46 33.65

33.18 32.25

GWS-IL SRBoak, Courtney10 5:31.38

28.78 32.81 33.9733.61

33.24 34.41 33.82 33.92

34.01 32.81

YORK SOFaber, Lydia11 5:40.02

30.39 33.27 34.2433.94

34.35 34.86 35.20 34.77

35.03 33.97

OPRF JRAndreoli, Mia12 5:56.19

31.90 34.92 36.0136.27

36.30 36.20 36.53 36.42

36.41 35.23

 
#25  Women 200 Yard Free Relay Frosh/Soph

  Team Relay Finals Time

AHC1 1:46.13

Karagianis, Ani 10 Fryzel, Julia 9

Elazegui, Caitlyn 9 Hamp, Lauren 10

26.67 26.39 26.5426.53

AOPRF2 1:47.42

Sullivan, Nora SO Lundeen, Valerie SO

Girardot, Katherine FR Cronin, Tamsen FR

26.86 27.53 26.4326.60

AGWS-IL3 1:48.24

Armstrong, Katie SO Ficarella, Claire FR

Bradley, Maddie SO Banach, Amy SO

26.10 26.96 27.1428.04

ALT-IL4 1:48.36

McDermott, Maggie SO Naughton, Annie SO

Guagenti, Taylor SO Bradbury, Hannah FR

27.54 26.78 25.8828.16

AYORK5 1:49.21

Siavelis, Amalia FR Olson, Paige SO

Lewand, Sarah FR York, Carli SO

28.01 27.75 26.7826.67

ADGN6 1:51.94

Reynolds, Haley FR Henrikson, Delaney FR

Carroll, Maddy SO Harris, Maddie SO

28.22 26.95 28.8427.93

 
#26  Women 200 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALT-IL1 1:43.62

Yang, Erin JR Cohen, Julia JR

Delleman, Frankie SR Isaacson, Megan SR

26.51 26.27 25.5225.32

AHC2 1:47.26

Chang, Betty 11 Garrett, Lauren 11

Strausser, Toni 9 Rodgers, Katherine 10

27.20 27.27 26.4026.39

AYORK3 1:48.89

Rasnic, Kirsten SR Wrasse, Paige SR

Tamm, Lauren SR Kliebhan, Maddie JR

28.06 27.19 26.4527.19
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(#26  Women 200 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity)

AGWS-IL4 1:49.07

Armstrong, Jenny SR Sheline, Katie SR

Skirvin, Maddie JR Gunn, Olivia JR

26.62 26.78 28.1527.52

AOPRF5 1:51.77

Alonso, Madeline FR Henning, Vivienne JR

Martin, Hannah SR Wheeler, Caitlin SR

27.94 27.77 26.9129.15

ADGN6 1:54.93

Arend, Bree JR Barylowicz, Angelica JR

McDaniel, Riley JR Niestrom, Vivian JR

30.96 29.13 27.8526.99

 
#27  Women 200 Yard Free Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADGN1 1:39.93

Serniute, Gabriele JR Wick, Daria JR

Sims, Maddy SR Albrecht, Emily JR

25.69 25.77 23.7724.70

ALT-IL2 1:40.78

Murphy, Elizabeth SR Dunn, Mackenna SO

Rosenberger, Lauren SR Young, Kristen JR

25.88 24.94 24.6225.34

AYORK3 1:42.49

Brinkmeier, Perri SR Schlecht, Maggie SO

Nolte, Hannah SR Woolfe, Jessica JR

26.05 26.38 24.7525.31

AHC4 1:42.71

Malecki, Courtney 10 Chiappe, Mia 9

Kaufman, Margaret 11 Shenouda, Jazmin 10

26.50 25.41 24.7426.06

AGWS-IL5 1:43.09

Buczynski, Brandi JR Miao, Hera JR

Beese, Meg SR Boak, Courtney SR

26.41 25.98 25.4425.26

AOPRF--- DQ

Blankemeier, Hanna FR Guhlstorf, Chloe JR

Bondarenko, Polina FR Dassoff, Alanna SR

25.20 25.66 24.3125.67

 
#28  Women 100 Yard Back Frosh/Soph

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HC 9Pavich, Alyssa1 1:01.84

30.11 31.73

HC 9Berger, Karly2 1:02.93

30.95 31.98

OPRF SOCasson, Kevan3 1:05.25

GWS-IL FRFicarella, Claire4 1:05.75

LT-IL FRBradbury, Hannah5 1:06.44

32.18 34.26

GWS-IL SOBradley, Maddie6 1:06.70

OPRF SOSullivan, Nora7 1:06.77

32.07 34.70

YORK FRAsher, Winona8 1:07.38

32.21 35.17

LT-IL FRDarlin, Aubrie9 1:10.15

32.94 37.21

DGN FRNiestrom, Izzy10 1:11.03

YORK SOYork, Carli11 1:12.31

DGN FRRedpath, Emily12 1:16.48

 
#29  Women 100 Yard Back Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LT-IL SRLand, Meredith1 1:04.82

31.73 33.09

LT-IL SRWilson, Molly2 1:05.40

31.35 34.05

HC 11Patel, Anya3 1:05.67

31.39 34.28

HC 11Gates, Molly4 1:05.76

31.68 34.08

OPRF SRFajardo, Noelle5 1:09.54

32.91 36.63

OPRF FRElmiger, Olivia6 1:10.07

33.92 36.15

GWS-IL SRKryger, Katie7 1:10.79

34.57 36.22

GWS-IL SOGraham, Kathryn8 1:14.47

YORK SRTamm, Lauren9 1:14.61

36.49 38.12

YORK JRBrown, Madison10 1:15.43

37.46 37.97

DGN SRMartin, Silvia11 1:15.82

37.22 38.60

DGN JRJacobson, Sara12 1:19.56

37.33 42.23

 
#30  Women 100 Yard Back Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DGN SRSims, Gabby1 58.95

27.97 30.98

OPRF SRDassoff, Alanna2 1:00.57

29.74 30.83

HC 12Yu, Olivia3 1:02.01

30.42 31.59

YORK SRNolte, Hannah4 1:02.39

30.13 32.26

GWS-IL JRSchroeder, Marina5 1:02.72

30.85 31.87

YORK JRWoolfe, Jessica6 1:02.85

30.00 32.85

GWS-IL SRXue, Joy7 1:04.46

31.35 33.11

DGN SOCandel, Cassandra8 1:04.95

31.66 33.29

OPRF JRO'Donnell, Maille9 1:05.33

31.89 33.44

LT-IL SRHughes, Haley10 1:05.38

32.20 33.18

HC 9Chiappe, Mia11 1:05.46

32.01 33.45

LT-IL SRZahorik, Marie12 1:06.49

32.48 34.01

 
#31  Women 100 Yard Breast Frosh/Soph

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HC 9Relias, Zoe1 1:10.60

32.74 37.86

HC 10Running, Andrea2 1:11.01

33.42 37.59

LT-IL FRMeehan, Lucy3 1:14.29

35.02 39.27

LT-IL SORogan, Molly4 1:14.30

34.20 40.10

DGN FRGrubich, Maddie5 1:14.79

34.83 39.96

OPRF FRRaeder, Kathryn6 1:15.90

35.09 40.81

GWS-IL FRBudny, Skyler7 1:19.28

37.09 42.19

YORK SOFitzpatrick, Ellie8 1:19.56

37.10 42.46

GWS-IL SOBanach, Amy9 1:19.95

37.69 42.26

OPRF FRKennedy-Wood, Eleanor10 1:20.26

37.55 42.71

YORK FRStoddard, Sabrina11 1:20.56

DGN FRHenrikson, Delaney12 1:24.42

37.92 46.50

 
#32  Women 100 Yard Breast Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LT-IL SRClark, Elizabeth1 1:14.12

34.76 39.36

LT-IL JRYang, Erin2 1:14.13

35.35 38.78

YORK SRRasnic, Kirsten3 1:14.88

35.36 39.52

HC 11Blankenburg, Grace4 1:15.37

HC 12Pena, Jill5 1:16.40

35.76 40.64

YORK SRWrasse, Paige6 1:17.73

36.47 41.26

DGN JRBarylowicz, Angelica7 1:19.61

37.74 41.87

OPRF SRWheeler, Caitlin8 1:20.45

38.07 42.38

GWS-IL JRSkirvin, Maddie9 1:20.55

38.26 42.29

OPRF FRKennedy-Wood, Kathleen10 1:24.55

39.70 44.85

GWS-IL JRGunn, Olivia11 1:26.80

40.69 46.11

DGN JRArend, Bree12 1:26.99

40.46 46.53
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#33  Women 100 Yard Breast Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DGN JRSerniute, Gabriele1 1:08.89

32.76 36.13

YORK SONolte, Paula2 1:09.61

32.57 37.04

HC 11Leader, Brooke3 1:09.97

33.13 36.84

LT-IL FRFerguson, Maggie4 1:10.23

33.11 37.12

DGN SRArand, Ellie5 1:12.09

32.88 39.21

HC 11Relias, Nina6 1:12.11

33.60 38.51

GWS-IL JRMiao, Hera7 1:12.56

34.65 37.91

LT-IL SRMurphy, Elizabeth8 1:14.03

34.08 39.95

OPRF JRGuhlstorf, Chloe9 1:14.07

33.77 40.30

YORK SRReinhofer, Juliana10 1:14.82

35.60 39.22

OPRF JRWolfe, Madeline11 1:16.53

35.75 40.78

 
#34  Women 400 Yard Free Relay Frosh/Soph

  Team Relay Finals Time

AHC1 3:49.07

Berger, Karly 9 Karagianis, Ani 10

Elazegui, Caitlyn 9 Ayres, Jennifer 9

27.61 57.16 56.6226.87

26.94 57.01 27.30 58.28

ALT-IL2 3:50.65

Kural, Marissa FR Molenda, Clare SO

McDermott, Maggie SO Meehan, Lucy FR

28.52 58.47 55.5326.50

27.56

AGWS-IL3 3:51.54

Meyers, Annie SO Budny, Skyler FR

Armstrong, Katie SO Reese, Vicki SO

28.58 59.48 59.8828.18

26.95 56.04 26.19 56.14

AOPRF4 3:52.10

Casson, Kevan SO Sullivan, Nora SO

Girardot, Katherine FR Cronin, Jilly SO

28.03 58.07 58.6527.70

27.72 58.65 26.62 56.73

AYORK5 4:00.85

McIntyre, Meaghan FR Kao, Sarina SO

Choi, Amy FR Orzak, Ailie FR

28.70 59.58 59.7128.38

28.91 1:01.61 28.29 59.95

ADGN6 4:06.98

Reynolds, Haley FR Harris, Maddie SO

Henrikson, Delaney FR Grubich, Maddie FR

28.86 1:00.91 1:04.2429.88

28.06 1:00.80 28.89 1:01.03

 
#35  Women 400 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALT-IL1 3:48.96

Isaacson, Megan SR Duheric, Almasa JR

Land, Meredith SR Delleman, Frankie SR

27.00 56.25 57.3127.06

27.50 57.86 26.72 57.54

AHC2 3:55.20

Strausser, Toni 9 Kress, Molly 11

Strausser, Samantha 11 Patel, Anya 11

27.44 58.16 59.3528.31

28.40 59.83 27.63 57.86

AOPRF3 4:07.29

Alonso, Madeline FR Elmiger, Olivia FR

Martin, Hannah SR Weisman, Jocelyn JR

29.30 1:00.94 1:03.3129.99

30.28 1:03.66 27.48 59.38

ADGN4 4:11.11

McDaniel, Riley JR Jacobson, Sara JR

Yu, Kaitlyn JR Michaels, Molly JR

28.72 1:01.11 1:10.7532.45

28.20 59.93 28.58 59.32

AGWS-IL5 4:13.00

Jenkins, Hannah JR Skirvin, Maddie JR

Graham, Kathryn SO Short, Maddie FR

29.86 1:01.59 1:00.2129.03

31.07 1:05.57 30.52 1:05.63

AYORK6 4:15.71

Kliebhan, Maddie JR Phelps, Kelly FR

O'Brien, Kathleen SR Wrasse, Paige SR

28.57 59.82 1:05.9830.72

30.93 1:05.99 29.95 1:03.92

 
#36  Women 400 Yard Free Relay Varsity

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADGN1 3:37.97

Albrecht, Emily JR Sims, Maddy SR

Mathys, Lindsay FR Sims, Gabby SR

26.15 55.00 54.2825.94

25.90 55.44 25.15 53.25

AHC2 3:42.61

Chiappe, Mia 9 Smith, Kelly 11

Kaufman, Margaret 11 Shenouda, Jazmin 10

27.11 56.51 56.7526.69

26.38 55.11 25.70 54.24

AOPRF3 3:42.64

Blankemeier, Hanna FR Bondarenko, Polina FR

Connell, Emma SR Dassoff, Alanna SR

26.16 54.59 57.6327.21

26.57 56.78 25.86 53.64

ALT-IL4 3:43.28

Rosenberger, Lauren SR Mitchell, Paige FR

Everett, Lizzie SR Dunn, Mackenna SO

27.14 56.67 56.1926.77

26.49 56.32 25.77 54.10

AGWS-IL5 3:48.34

Schroeder, Marina JR Buczynski, Brandi JR

Xue, Joy SR Boak, Courtney SR

27.22 56.94 57.5727.12

27.04 56.38 27.00 57.45

AYORK6 3:53.90

Brinkmeier, Perri SR Jaeger, Paige JR

Marlott, Sam JR Schlecht, Maggie SO

27.53 57.74 58.1327.14

27.85 58.74 27.85 59.29

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 36

1. Downers Grove North HS 306

2. Lyons Township High School 233

3. Hinsdale Central 224.5

4. York High School 174.5

5. Glenbard West/South Coop 156.5

6. Oak Park-River Forest 145.5

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Junior Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 36

1. Lyons Township High School 330

2. Hinsdale Central 281

3. Glenbard West/South Coop 168

4. York High School 150

5. Oak Park-River Forest 139

6. Downers Grove North HS 136

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Frosh/Soph - Team Rankings - Through Event 36

1. Hinsdale Central 328

2. Lyons Township High School 272

3. Glenbard West/South Coop 187

4. Oak Park-River Forest 179

5. York High School 163

6. Downers Grove North HS 99


